ECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Fidelity National Title National Lenders Escrow No. 281164-CJJ-281164

Title Order No. 7983152

When Recorded Mail Document To: Citibank, F.S.B. #2000159978 12855 N Outer Forty, MS MT932 St. Louis, MO 63141

NOFFICIAL C

2002-03-18 12:52:52

Cook County Recorder

27.00



0020302341

APN: 24-01-213-014-0000

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

NOTICE:

ての// ダダ

THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT RESULTS IN YOUR SECURITY INTEREST IN THE PROPERTY BECOMING SUBJECT TO AND OF LOWER PRIORITY THAN THE LIEN OF SOME OTHER OR LATER

SECURITY INSTRUMENT.

THIS AGREEMENT, made January 5, 2002, by Angela Adams

owner of the land hereinafter described and hereinafter referred to as "Owner," and CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES

present owner and holder of the deed of trust and note first hereinafter described and hereinafter referred to as "Beneficiary";

WITNISSETH

THAT WHEREAS, Angela Adams, did execute a deed of trust, cated September 4, 2001, covering Real property as described in EXHIBIT ONE, attached In the City of Evergreen Park, County of Cook, State of Illinois,.

to secure a note in the sum of \$6,432.25, dated September 4, 2002, in rayor of CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, which deed of trust was recorded as instrument no. 0010828422, on September 3, 2002, in book, page, Official Records of said county; and

WHEREAS, Owner has executed, or is about to execute, a deed of trust and note in the sum of \$ 104, 000 dated Houh 5, 2002, in favor of CITIBANK, F.S.B., hereinafter referred to as "Lender," payable with interest and upon the terms and conditions described therein, which deed of trust is to be recorded concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to obtaining said loan that said deed of trust last above mentioned shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge upon the land hereinbefore described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned; and

WHEREAS, lender is willing to make said loan provided the deed of trust securing the same is a lien or charge upon the above described property prior and superior to the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned and provided that Beneficiary will specifically and unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the deed of trust in favor of Lender; and

CLTA SUBORDINATION "A" (EXISTING DEED OF TRUST TO NEW DEED OF TRUST)

Page No. 1 of 3

FD-46A (Rev. 9/94)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

APN: 24-01-213-014-0000 UNOF

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, it is to the mutual benefit of the parties hereto that Lender make such loan to Owner; and Beneficiary is willing that the deed of trust securing the same shall, when recorded, constitute a lien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally prior and superior to the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits accruing to the parties hereto and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce Lender to make the loan above referred to, it is hereby declared, understood and agreed as follows:

- (1) That said deed of trust securing said note in favor of Lender, and any renewals or extensions thereof, shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge on the property therein described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the deed of trust above mentioned.
- (2) That Lender would not make its loan above described without this subordination agreement.
- (3) That this agreement shall be the whole and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the deed of trust in favor of lender above referred to and shall supersede and cancel, but only insofar as would affect the priority between the deeds of trust hereinbefore specifically described, any prior agreement as to such subordination including, but not limited, those provisions, if any, contained in the deed of trust first above mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the lien or charge thereof to another deed or deeds of trust or to another mortgage or mortgages.

Beneficiary declares, agrees and acknowledges that

- He consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the note and deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any loan or escrow agreements, between Owner and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of Lender's loan;
- (b) Lender in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under no obligation or duty to, nor has Lender represented that it will, see to the application of such proceeds by the person or persons to whom Lender disburses such proceeds and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes other than those provided for in such agreement or agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or in part;
- He intentionally and unconditionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lien or charge of the deed of trust first above mentioned in favor of the lien or charge woop said land of the deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to and understands that in reliance upon, and in consideration of, this waiver, relinquishment and subordination, specific loans and advances are being and will be made and, as part and parcel thereof, specific monetary and other obligations are being and will be entered into which would not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this weiver, relinquishment and subordination; and
- (d) An endorsement has been placed upon the note secured by the deed of trust first above mentioned that said deed of trust has by this instrument been subordinated to the lien or charge of the deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to.

INITIALS: AA

CLTA SUBORDINATION "A" (EXISTING DEED OF TRUST TO NEW DEED OF TRUST)

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Proberty of County Clark's Office

02341

APN: 24-01-213-014-0000

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE LAND.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO THE EXECUTION OF THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT, THE PARTIES CONSULT WITH THEIR ATTORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES	
BY:	Angela Adams
	•
Banaficiary	Owner
ALL SIGI	NATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUR COUNTY OF	<u>c</u>
ON 3/5/2002 before me,	ANGELA Adams personally appeared
is/are subscribed to the within instrument ar	on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf instrument. OFFICIAL SEAL GEORGE & BLASS NOTARY PUBLIC, STYTE OF JELLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-12-002
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF	
ON before me,	ριrsonally appeared
is/are subscribed to the within instrument ar	on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf instrument.
Signature	
Oignature	

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE SCHEDULE A (CONTINUED)

ORDER NO.: 1401 007983152 F1

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS COMMITMENT IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 15 IN J. E. MERRION'S AND COMPANY'S BEVERLY VIEW NUMBER 2 BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 3 (EXCEPT THE EAST 33 FRET THEREOF AND ALSO EXCEPT THE SOUTH 110 FEET OF THE EAST 152.7 FEET THEREOF EXCEPT THEREFROM THE EAST 33 FEET THEREOF) IN SCAMMON SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13 BAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

24-01-213-014-0000

2701 W 89th St Euriquen Park, IL 1 W
Egreen 1.

Oot County Clark's Office